Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 01733 309865
Page 1 of 5
36LM75-23BxxR2 AC-DC PSU Series
Up to 75 Watts
Selection Guide
Model No.*
Output
Power
(W)
Nominal Output
Voltage and
Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustment Range*
(V)
Efficiency at
230VAC
(%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive
Load
(µF)
36LM75-23B05R2 70 5V/14A 4.5-5.5 86.5 10000
36LM75-23B12R2 72 12V/6A 10.2-13.8 89 6000
36LM75-23B15R2 75 15V/5A 13.5-18 89 5000
36LM75-23B24R2 76.8 24V/3.2A 21.6-28.8 91 1500
36LM75-23B36R2 75.6 36V/2.1A 32.4-39.6 91 1000
36LM75-23B48R2 76.8 48V/1.6A 43.2-52.8 95.2 680
36LM75-23B54R2 75.6 54V/1.4A 48.6-59.4 92.5 680
Note: *Use suffix “C” for terminal with protective cover and suffix “Q” for conformal coating
Input Specifications
 Conditions  Min Typ Max Unit
Input voltage range

230V AC -- -- 1
Inrush current
115V AC Cold start -- 40 --
230V AC  -- 75 --
Leakage current 277V AC <0.75mA
Hot Plug  Unavailable
Features
• Universal 80 - 305V AC or 100 - 430V DC input voltage
• Operating ambient temperature range: -40℃ to +85℃
• Low standby power consumption, high efficiency
• High I/O isolation test voltage up to 4000V AC
• Low ripple & noise
• Efficiency up to 92.5%
• Output: OSC, OCP, OVP
• Over-voltage class Ⅲ (designed to meet EN62477)
Ideal Power's 36LM75-23BxxR2 75W Enclosed AC/DC Switching Power Supply Series are certified to RoHS
& EN 62368-1/IEC 62368-1/UL 62368-1 Standards and comply with the relevant Efficiency Regulations.
These are primarily used in ITE, Audio & Video Industries and customised solutions are available upon
request.
Ideal Power Limited